Pub *
Charity.

Limited

Applicant Name
TLA 01 - Far North District

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated

MOEREWA RUGBY FOOTBALL AND RECREATION SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

Bay Of Islands College Board Of Trustees
Ngati Hine Health Trust Board

TLA 02 - Whangarei District
Northland Fire Brigades Sub-Association
The Pukenui/Western Hills Forest Charitable Trust
Northland Regional Water ski Association incorporated
MAUNGAKARAMEA RECREATION SOCIETY INCORPORATED
Pompallier Catholic College
CAPS Northland Incorporated

TLA 03 - Kaipara District
Otamatea Kauri and Pioneer Museum Board
MANGAWHAI MUSEUM AND HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED
DARGAVILLE MENZ SHED TRUST

TLA 05 - North Shore
The Rose Centre Incorporated

TLA 06 - Waitakere
SILVER FERN MOTORSPORT CHARITABLE TRUST
North West Toy Library Incorporated

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

3 Aug 2020 15:11:23

Accepted Donations for March 2020

Purpose

New irrigation system
2 x chillers for the clubrooms
50 x medical grade memory foam rubber covered mattresses

Mountain bikes and the delivery of the HIPPY preschool
programme

Outdoor matting

Personal locator beacons

Team uniforms

Three heat pumps for the Maungakaramea Hall

Repair and refurbishment of the school swimming pool
Wages and an office chair

Conservation treatment for two small artworks
Power and lighting to an outdoor storage facility
Defibrillator

Paint the inside of the walls

Annual insurances renewal
Cost of setting up Party Packs

Amount Requested

$17,652.75
$5,785.00
$3,695.65

$44,778.08
Total Approved

$6,560.00
$1,396.00
$1,449.00
$14,446.00
$25,000.00
$2,400.65
Total Approved

$820.00
$3,488.54
$3,000.00
Total Approved

$3,250.00
Total Approved

$6,782.00
$1,230.65
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

$17,652.75
$5,785.00
$3,695.65

$4,778.08

$31,911.48
No: of applicants 4

$6,560.00
$1,396.00
$1,449.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,400.65
$24,805.65

No: of applicants 6

$820.00
$3,488.54
$3,000.00
$7,308.54

No: of applicants 3

$3,250.00
$3,250.00
No: of applicants 1

$6,782.00
$1,230.65
$8,012.65
No: of applicants 2
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Applicant Name
WAIHEKE COMMUNITY ART GALLERY INCORPORATED

TLA 08 - Manukau
THE AUCKLAND SIKH SOCIEITY INCORPORATED

Counselling Services Centre

TLA 08.1 - Howick
HIGHLAND PARK COMMUNITY CRECHE INCORPORATED

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

The Counties Manukau Rowing Club Incorporated

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District
Mahakirau Forest Estate Society Incorporated

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District
Show Jumping Waikato
Grand Tavern Hunting & Fishing Club

TLA 19 - South Waikato District
Central Sapphires Leisure Marching Team

TLA 23 - Tauranga City
Alzheimer's Society Tauranga Incorporated

CCS DISABILITY ACTION BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED

TLA 24 - Rotorua District
Visions of a Helping Hand Charitable Trust Rotorua

3 Aug 2020 15:11:23

Purpose
60 chairs and three mobile storage trolleys

New construction area of the Sikh temple

3 x heatpumps and 1 x new near boiling/cold water tap
system

Stationery and Consumables

Insurance - Plant and equipment, Marine cargo, material
damage, business/public liability and Motor vehicle

Project costs of the Field Base Community Hub

Show jumping supplies
Prizes for Annual Competition

New uniform.

Contribution towards the wages for Dementia Navigator and
towards the wages for the Educator.

Contribution towards a Skoda Yeti vehicle.

Insurance costs

Amount Requested

$6,000.00
Total Approved

$150,000.00
$9,579.84

Total Approved

$3,429.84
Total Approved

$10,405.00
Total Approved

$31,153.50
Total Approved

$15,000.00
$13,159.00
Total Approved

$2,416.00
Total Approved

$25,000.00

$28,000.00
Total Approved

$12,974.99
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

$6,000.00
$6,000.00
of applicants 1

$75,000.00
$9,579.84

$84,579.84
of applicants 2

$3,429.84
$3,429.84
of applicants 1

$10,405.00

$10,405.00
of applicants 1

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
of applicants 1

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
of applicants 2

$2,416.00
$2,416.00
of applicants 1

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$20,000.00
of applicants 2

$11,282.60
$11,282.60
of applicants 1
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Applicant Name
TLA 31 - Napier City

NAPIER FIRE BRIGADE SOCIAL CLUB INCORPORATED
Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated

Napier Community Child Care Centre

TARADALE NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

NAPIER AQUAHAWKS SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED
The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated
NAPIER WEAVERS INCORPORATED

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District
Taumarunui Youth and Community Trust

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District
MARTON AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND AND SCOTTISH SOCIETY INCORPORATED

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated

TLA 41 - Tararua District
Kaitoki Marae Committee

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City
The Naenae Soccer Club Incorporated
Birthright Hutt Valley Trust
Male Survivors Wellington

TLA 51 - Tasman District
MOTUEKA JUDO CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 52 - Nelson City
3 Aug 2020 15:11:23

Purpose

Costs to upgrade outdoor family, welfare and community
integration area.

Insurance for 2020/21.

New staff uniforms.

Uniform, bibs and backpacks.

Contribution towards pool lane hire.

3 months wages for Hearing Advisor/Educator.
Contribution towards a defibrillator.

Annual insurance for 2020/21.

Salary for administrator and to purchase a van.

LED lighting for Hall.

Contribution towards the wages (1/3 of year) for a Volunteer
Coordinator/Administrator, a General Manager and a
Business Development facilitator.

First aid kit.

Storage fees for equipment.
Lease of additional office space.
Computer equipment.

Rent and insurance costs.

Amount Requested

$19,980.43

$8,965.21
$8,340.75
$7,015.00
$30,000.00
$8,112.00
$3,200.00
$1,863.00
Total Approved

$93,990.00
Total Approved

$2,691.00
Total Approved

$34,796.66

Total Approved

$249.95
Total Approved

$2,713.04
$8,000.00
$6,464.40
Total Approved

$2,410.00
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

No:

No:

No:

No

No:

No:

No

$5,000.00

$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$7,015.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$3,200.00
$1,863.00
$38,078.00

of applicants 8

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
of applicants 1

$2,691.00
$2,691.00
of applicants 1

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

: of applicants 1

$249.95
$249.95
of applicants 1

$2,713.04
$8,000.00
$6,464.40
$17,177.44

of applicants 3

$2,410.00
$2,410.00

: of applicants 1
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Applicant Name
NELSON TASMAN REGION HOSPICE TRUST

Rainbow Sports Club Incorporated

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF DISTANCE RUNNING CHARITABLE TRUST

TLA 53 - Marlborough District
WAIKAWA BOATING CLUB INCORPORATED
St Mary's Preschool Incorporated

TLA 55 - Buller District
Buller Basketball Association Incorporated

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District
NORTH CANTERBURY RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INCORPORATED
Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust

TLA 60 - Christchurch City
DEMENTIA CANTERBURY INCORPORATED
Shirley Playcentre
TE PUAWAITANGA KI OTAUTAHI CHARITABLE TRUST
Tamariki School
Redcliffs School
SHIRLEY RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Ferrymead Park Ltd
SHIRLEY RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Laura Fergusson Trust Canterbury
Addington net incorporated
Canterbury Men's Centre
Christchurch South Toy Library Incorporated

TLA 62 - Selwyn District
DOWN BY THE LIFFEY GALLERY SOCIETY INCORPORATED
Rolleston Rugby Football Club Incorporated

3 Aug 2020 15:11:23

Purpose
Annual salary for Senior Hospice Medical Officer.

Contribution towards consultation and DOC concession/

license costs.
Rent costs.

Replacing deck.
Heat pump installation costs.

Office rent.

Contribution towards furniture costs.
Overhead and ongoing costs.

Ongoing IT and internet costs.
Office supplies.
Two laptops and accessories.

Contribution towards defribillator and safe keeping box.

Contribution towards furnware costs.
Physiotherapy and coaching salary.
Sewer works.

Contribution towards roofing renvoations to clubhouse.

Two washing machine and loungers.
Lease,IT services and coordinator salary.
Contribution towards building lease costs.
Toys and motorskill development equipment.

Contribution towards annual power bill costs.
Playing uniforms and training gear costs.

Amount Requested

$151,794.05
$28,000.00

$2,392.00
Total Approved

$16,580.00
$7,704.98
Total Approved

$2,600.00
Total Approved

$9,064.00
$30,595.00
Total Approved

$7,164.00
$1,847.08
$4,050.26
$3,550.00
$16,000.00
$18,150.00
$2,250.00
$18,000.00
$6,951.30
$15,310.48
$10,000.00
$1,360.11
Total Approved

$1,500.00
$16,678.26
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

$20,000.00
$5,000.00

$2,392.00
$27,392.00
No: of applicants 3

$10,000.00
$7,704.98
$17,704.98

No: of applicants 2

$2,600.00
$2,600.00
No: of applicants 1

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

No: of applicants 2

$5,000.00
$1,847.08
$4,050.26
$3,550.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,250.00
$10,000.00
$6,951.30
$3,608.00
$6,666.66
$1,360.11
$59,283.41
No: of applicants 12

$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$11,500.00

No: of applicants 2
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Applicant Name

Purpose

TLA 64 - Timaru District

CCS DISABILITY ACTION SOUTH CANTERBURY INCORPORATED
South Canterbury Motor Cycle Club Incorporated

TLA National

KidsCan Charitable Trust
Cochlear Implant Foundation of New Zealand
Blind Sport New Zealand Incorporated

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated
New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research Charitable Trust

ROYAL NEW ZEALAND PLUNKET Trust

Salary support

August 2020

Preschool

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Contribution towards purchase of support vehicle.
Contribution towards purchase of resuce vehicle and trailer.

Warehouse rent for 2020
New office equipment

Three months costs for our free children's helpline and e-chat
service 0800 What's Up

Project management costs - Careers Expo - Auckland 6-8

Toy resources for the Banks Peninsula Plunket Community

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

$13,000.00 $13,000.00
$15,538.77 $10,000.00 P
Total Approved $23,000.00

No: of applicants 2

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 B
$8,698.00 $5,000.00 P
$31,000.00 $17,500.00 B
$70,000.00 $30,000.00 N
$26,800.00 $5,000.00 M
$827.90 $827.90
Total Approved $68,327.90

No: of applicants 6

Total Amount Approved $543,816.28
Total Applications 74
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Reasons for partial or declined funding

There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another
corporate society is operating gaming machines closer

Funds available exceeded in your local community area

Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

Overseas expenditure included in application
Includes retrospective costs
Applicant appears to be double dipping

Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied
for

Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

ozzr X
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Applicant is not the final beneficiary

Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.

It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.

The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
Amount approved is exclusive of GST

Covid - 19 Outbeak
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