

Accepted Donations for March 2020

Applicant Name TLA 01 - Far North District	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated	New irrigation system	\$17.652.75	\$17,652.75		
MOEREWA RUGBY FOOTBALL AND RECREATION SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED	2 x chillers for the clubrooms	\$5,785.00	\$5,785.00		
Bay Of Islands College Board Of Trustees	50 x medical grade memory foam rubber covered mattresses	\$3,695.65	\$3,695.65		
Ngati Hine Health Trust Board	Mountain bikes and the delivery of the HIPPY preschool programme	\$44,778.08	\$4,778.08	В	
		Total Approved	\$31,911.48		
			No: of applicants 4		
TLA 02 - Whangarei District					
Northland Fire Brigades Sub-Association	Outdoor matting	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00		
The Pukenui/Western Hills Forest Charitable Trust	Personal locator beacons	\$1,396.00	\$1,396.00		
Northland Regional Water ski Association incorporated	Team uniforms	\$1,449.00	\$1,449.00		
MAUNGAKARAMEA RECREATION SOCIETY INCORPORATED	Three heat pumps for the Maungakaramea Hall	\$14,446.00	\$8,000.00	Р	
Pompallier Catholic College	Repair and refurbishment of the school swimming pool	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	В	
CAPS Northland Incorporated	Wages and an office chair	\$2,400.65	\$2,400.65		
		Total Approved	\$24,805.65		
			No: of applicants 6		
TLA 03 - Kaipara District					
Otamatea Kauri and Pioneer Museum Board	Conservation treatment for two small artworks	\$820.00	\$820.00		
MANGAWHAI MUSEUM AND HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED	Power and lighting to an outdoor storage facility	\$3,488.54	\$3,488.54		
DARGAVILLE MENZ SHED TRUST	Defibrillator	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
		Total Approved	\$7,308.54		
			No: of applicants 3		
TLA 05 - North Shore					
The Rose Centre Incorporated	Paint the inside of the walls	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00		
		Total Approved	\$3,250.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 06 - Waitakere					
SILVER FERN MOTORSPORT CHARITABLE TRUST	Annual insurances renewal	\$6,782.00	\$6,782.00		
North West Toy Library Incorporated	Cost of setting up Party Packs	\$1,230.65	\$1,230.65		
		Total Approved	\$8,012.65		
			No: of applicants 2		

Applicant Name WAIHEKE COMMUNITY ART GALLERY INCORPORATED	Purpose 60 chairs and three mobile storage trolleys	Amount Requested \$6,000.00 Total Approved	Amount Approved \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 No: of applicants 1	Note	Region
	New construction area of the Cilch terrals	¢150.000.00	¢75,000,00	P	
THE AUCKLAND SIKH SOCIEITY INCORPORATED	New construction area of the Sikh temple 3 x heatpumps and 1 x new near boiling/cold water tap	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	В	
Counselling Services Centre	system	\$9,579.84	\$9,579.84		
		Total Approved	\$84,579.84		
TLA 08.1 - Howick			No: of applicants 2		
HIGHLAND PARK COMMUNITY CRECHE INCORPORATED	Stationery and Consumables	\$3,429.84 Total Approved	\$3,429.84 \$3,429.84 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura					
The Counties Manukau Rowing Club Incorporated	Insurance - Plant and equipment, Marine cargo, material damage, business/public liability and Motor vehicle	\$10,405.00	\$10,405.00		
		Total Approved	\$10,405.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District				_	
Mahakirau Forest Estate Society Incorporated	Project costs of the Field Base Community Hub	\$31,153.50 Total Approved	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 No: of applicants 1	Р	
TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District					
Show Jumping Waikato	Show jumping supplies	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	Ρ	
Grand Tavern Hunting & Fishing Club	Prizes for Annual Competition	\$13,159.00	\$10,000.00	Р	
		Total Approved	\$20,000.00		
TLA 19 - South Waikato District			No: of applicants 2		
Central Sapphires Leisure Marching Team	New uniform.	\$2,416.00	\$2,416.00		
		Total Approved	\$2,416.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 23 - Tauranga City					
Alzheimer's Society Tauranga Incorporated	Contribution towards the wages for Dementia Navigator and towards the wages for the Educator.	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	В	
CCS DISABILITY ACTION BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED	Contribution towards a Skoda Yeti vehicle.	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	В	
		Total Approved	\$20,000.00		
TLA 24 - Rotorua District			No: of applicants 2		
Visions of a Helping Hand Charitable Trust Rotorua	Insurance costs	\$12,974.99	\$11,282.60	0	
		Total Approved	\$11,282.60	0	
			No: of applicants 1		
				_	

Applicant Name TLA 31 - Napier City	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
NAPIER FIRE BRIGADE SOCIAL CLUB INCORPORATED	Costs to upgrade outdoor family, welfare and community integration area.	\$19,980.43	\$5,000.00	В	
Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Insurance for 2020/21. New staff uniforms.	\$8,965.21 \$8.340.75	\$8,000.00 \$4,000.00	B B	
Napier Community Child Care Centre TARADALE NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED	Uniform, bibs and backpacks.	\$8,340.75 \$7,015.00	\$4,000.00 \$7,015.00	В	
NAPIER AQUAHAWKS SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED	Contribution towards pool lane hire.	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	Р	
The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated	3 months wages for Hearing Advisor/Educator. Contribution towards a defibrillator.	\$8,112.00 \$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	М	
Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated NAPIER WEAVERS INCORPORATED	Annual insurance for 2020/21.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00 \$1,863.00		
		Total Approved	\$38,078.00		
			No: of applicants 8		
TLA 36 - Ruapehu District		* ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~	* 10,000,00		
Taumarunui Youth and Community Trust	Salary for administrator and to purchase a van.	\$93,990.00 Total Approved	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	Р	
		i otal Appioved	No: of applicants 1		
TLA 38 - Rangitikei District					
MARTON AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND AND SCOTTISH SOCIETY INCORPORATED	LED lighting for Hall.	\$2,691.00	\$2,691.00		
		Total Approved	\$2,691.00		
TLA 40 - Palmerston North City			No: of applicants 1		
Youthline Central North Island Incorporated	Contribution towards the wages (1/3 of year) for a Volunteer Coordinator/Administrator, a General Manager and a Business Development facilitator.	\$34,796.66	\$10,000.00	Ρ	
		Total Approved	\$10,000.00 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 41 - Tararua District					
Kaitoki Marae Committee	First aid kit.	\$249.95	\$249.95		
		Total Approved	\$249.95 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City			No. of applicants 1		
The Naenae Soccer Club Incorporated	Storage fees for equipment.	\$2,713.04	\$2,713.04		
Birthright Hutt Valley Trust	Lease of additional office space.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
Male Survivors Wellington	Computer equipment.	\$6,464.40	\$6,464.40		
		Total Approved	\$17,177.44		
TLA 51 - Tasman District			No: of applicants 3		
MOTUEKA JUDO CLUB INCORPORATED	Rent and insurance costs.	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00		
		Total Approved	\$2,410.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 52 - Nelson City					

Applicant Name NELSON TASMAN REGION HOSPICE TRUST	Purpose Annual salary for Senior Hospice Medical Officer.	Amount Requested \$151,794.05	Amount Approved \$20,000.00	Note P	Region
Rainbow Sports Club Incorporated	Contribution towards consultation and DOC concession/ license costs.	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	B	
NATIONAL ACADEMY OF DISTANCE RUNNING CHARITABLE TRUST	Rent costs.	\$2,392.00 Total Approved	\$2,392.00 \$27,392.00 No: of applicants 3		
TLA 53 - Marlborough District WAIKAWA BOATING CLUB INCORPORATED St Mary's Preschool Incorporated	Replacing deck. Heat pump installation costs.	\$16,580.00 \$7,704.98 Total Approved	\$10,000.00 \$7,704.98 \$17,704.98 No: of applicants 2	Ρ	
TLA 55 - Buller District Buller Basketball Association Incorporated	Office rent.	\$2,600.00 Total Approved	\$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 59 - Waimakariri District					
NORTH CANTERBURY RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INCORPORATED Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust	Contribution towards furniture costs. Overhead and ongoing costs.	\$9,064.00 \$30,595.00 Total Approved	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 No: of applicants 2	Ρ	
TLA 60 - Christchurch City					
DEMENTIA CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Shirley Playcentre TE PUAWAITANGA KI OTAUTAHI CHARITABLE TRUST Tamariki School Redcliffs School SHIRLEY RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Ferrymead Park Ltd SHIRLEY RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Laura Fergusson Trust Canterbury Addington net incorporated Canterbury Men's Centre Christchurch South Toy Library Incorporated	Ongoing IT and internet costs. Office supplies. Two laptops and accessories. Contribution towards defribillator and safe keeping box. Contribution towards furnware costs. Physiotherapy and coaching salary. Sewer works. Contribution towards roofing renvoations to clubhouse. Two washing machine and loungers. Lease,IT services and coordinator salary. Contribution towards building lease costs. Toys and motorskill development equipment.	\$7,164.00 \$1,847.08 \$4,050.26 \$3,550.00 \$16,000.00 \$18,150.00 \$2,250.00 \$18,000.00 \$6,951.30 \$15,310.48 \$10,000.00 \$1,360.11 Total Approved	\$5,000.00 \$1,847.08 \$4,050.26 \$3,550.00 \$4,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,250.00 \$10,000.00 \$6,951.30 \$3,608.00 \$6,666.66 \$1,360.11 \$59,283.41	P P P B B	
TLA 62 - Selwyn District DOWN BY THE LIFFEY GALLERY SOCIETY INCORPORATED Rolleston Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Contribution towards annual power bill costs. Playing uniforms and training gear costs.	\$1,500.00 \$16,678.26 Total Approved	\$59,283.41 No: of applicants 12 \$1,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$11,500.00 No: of applicants 2	Ρ	

	nnt Name Timaru District	Purpose			Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
	SABILITY ACTION SOUTH CANTERBURY INCORPORATED	Contribution towards	purchas	e of support vehicle.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		
South C	Canterbury Motor Cycle Club Incorporated		•	e of resuce vehicle and trailer.	\$15,538,77	\$10,000.00	Р	
					Total Approved	\$23,000.00		
						No: of applicants 2		
TLA Natio	onal							
KidsCa	n Charitable Trust	Warehouse rent for 2	2020		\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	В	
Cochle	ar Implant Foundation of New Zealand	New office equipmer	nt		\$8,698.00	\$5,000.00	Р	
Blind S	port New Zealand Incorporated	Salary support			\$31,000.00	\$17,500.00	В	
Barnaro	dos New Zealand Incorporated	, ,,		ee children's helpline and e-chat	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	Ν	
New Ze	ealand Paramedic Education and Research Charitable Trust	Project management August 2020	t costs - C	Careers Expo - Auckland 6-8	\$26,800.00	\$5,000.00	М	
ROYAL	NEW ZEALAND PLUNKET Trust	Toy resources for the Preschool	e Banks F	Peninsula Plunket Community	\$827.90	\$827.90		
					Total Approved	\$68,327.90 No: of applicants 6		
					Total Amount Approved	\$543,816.28		
					Total Applications	74		
MRF - Gra	ant funding benefits are received in multiple regions							
		Reasons for partial	or dec	lined funding				
Notes			or deci	inieu iunung				
A	There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local comm corporate society is operating gaming machines closer	unity or another	Ι	Applicant is not the final benefic	ciary			
В	Funds available exceeded in your local community area		J	Applicant has supplied incomp from a previous application.	lete or inadequate information	n or has a failed or incoi	mplete	e audit
С	Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for s certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.	salaries, operating costs,	К	Pub Charity funds for this purp	ose are fully subscribed			
D	Overseas expenditure included in application		L	Applicant has recently benefite	d from Pub Charity funding.			
E	Includes retrospective costs		Μ	It is the NPC's discretion to par	tially fund this application.			
F	Applicant appears to be double dipping		Ν	The NPC chose to support othe	er organisations in this fundin	ig round.		
G	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to for	o meet purpose applied	0	Amount approved is exclusive of	of GST			
Н	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with I	imited financials	Ρ	Covid - 19 Outbeak				